ITEM NO.7 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.888-918/2021 in C.A. No.5065-5095/2021

PRIYANKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**BHOPAL SINGH & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151123/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151119/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR Mr. Nikhil Bamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to delete respondents no.3 and 4 from the array of parties. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice to respondents no.1 and 2 fixing a date immediately after six weeks.

In case, the respondents no.1 and 2 file their counter affidavit they need not appear in-person on the next date of hearing.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS